
AMENDMENT TO AGREENENT / 

'l'HIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and entered into in 

duplicate on this 25th day of __ J-=--u-'n-'e _____ , 19 7 6 , by and 

between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a municipal corporation in 

Duval County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as "Jacksonville," 

and NASSAU County, a political subdivision-of the 

State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor." 

W I T N E S S E T H 

\~HEREAS, Jacksonville and Contractor entered into a 
... 

certain Agreement dated September 3 , 1975, and the parties . . 

desire to extend said Agreement so as to cause termination thereof 

on September 30, 1976, as opposed to the currently existing 

termination date of June 30, 1976, and to increase the maximum 

indebtedness of said Agreement, now therefore, 

The parties do hereby agree to amend Articles II and VII 

cf that certain Agreement as follows: 

"ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF PERFOR11ANCE. The 
period of performance for the completion of the 
work as described in Article I hereof shall commence 
upon the execution-of this Agreement and shall ter­
minate on September 30, 1976.(' 

"ARTICLE VII - ESTH1ATED REIMBURSABLE COST. 
It is estimated that the total cost to be reimbursed 
to the Contractor by Jacksonville for services pro­
vided pursuant to this Agreement shall be the sum of 
$2,600.00 and Contractor agrees to use its best efforts 
to perform the work and services and all obligations 
unde~ this J>.greement \vi thin such estimated cost." 

SAVE AND EXCEPT as hereby expressly amended, that certain 

Agreement and all terms and conditions thereof shall be and remain 

in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed 

this Amendment to Agreement the day and year first above written. 

ATT2ST: CITY OF 

Mayor 

NASSAU 

i1 = . > 

-Assistant Counsel 

In compliance with the Charter of the City of Jacksonville, 

I do certify that there is an unexpended, unencu~ered and un-

impo~nded b~lance in th~ appropriation sufficient to cover the 

foregoing Amen~uent to Agreement and provision has been made for 

the payment of the moneys provided therein to be paid. 

·)'~0 
v ( L t_:? ----


